PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hisham Ali Al-Abdulqader	07/15/2006
Ammar Ibrahim Al-Mubarak	07/15/2006
Udai M. Al-Mulla	07/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saudi Arabian Oil Company
Street Address:	1 Eastern Avenue
City:	Dhahran
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA
Postal Code:	31311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12955643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)437-5346

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300
Email: docketing@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004159.001099 (SA 699)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denver S. Bisignano

Total Attachments: 5

source=SA699-Assignment#page1.tif source=SA699-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025428 FRAME: 0840 DP \$40,00 12955(

source=SA699-Assignment#page3.tif source=SA699-Assignment#page4.tif source=SA699-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025428 FRAME: 0841



Texas New York Washington, DC Connecticut Dubsi Kazakhstan London Bracewell & Gluliani LLP 711 Louisiana Street Suite 2300 Houston, Texas 77002-2770

713:223:2300 Office 713:221:1212 Fax

bgllp.com

November 29, 2010

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

In Re Divisional Patent Application

Titled: Methods For Managing Contract Procurement

Divisional of Application No. 11/485,622

Attorney Docket No. 004159.001099 (\$A699DIV)

Dear Sir:

The Assignment filed with this divisional application is a copy from it's parent application no. 11/485,622, recorded on August 28, 2006, at Reel/Frame 018250/0947.

Respectfully submitted,

Denver S. Bisignano

Reg. No. 60,693

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

P.O. Box 61389

Houston, TX 77208-1389

(713) 221-1491

(713) 437-5346 (fax)

Attorney for Applicant

2439939.1

PATENT REEL: 025428 FRAME: 0842 11/485,622

SYSTEM, PROGRAM PRODUCT, AND METHODS FOR MANAGING CONTRACT PROCUREMENT

11-29-

2010::14:58:12

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

Total Assignments: 1

Application #: 11485822

Filling Ot: 07/12/2006

Patent #: NONE

Publication #: US20070016514

Issue Ot: 12/14/2010

PCT #: NONE

Inventors: Histoiri Ali Al-Aridoldader, Amin'ar Ibrahim Al-Muharak, Udal M. Al-Muha

Pub 06: 01/18/2007

Title: System, Program Product, and Methods for Managing Contract Procurement

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 018250 / 0947

Received: 09/05/2006

Recorded: 08/28/2006

Stalled: 09/14/2006

Pagest 5

Conveyance: Assignment of Assignors Interest (see Document for Details).

Assignors: AL-ASOLILQADER, MISHARI ALI

Exec Dt: 07/19/2006

AL MURAHAK, AMMAR TORAHIM

Exec Dt: 07/15/2006 Exec 04: 07/18/2006

AL-MULLA, UDAI M. Assignes: Salita Arabian dil Company

i eastern avenue

uhahran, saudi arabia 31311

Correspondent: JEFFREY'S, WHITTLE

BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LUP

P.O. BOX 61389

HOUSTON, TEMAS 27208-1389

Security Resignation of 11/28/2016 14:58/02 954

Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. if the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

if you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

Close Window

PATENT29/2010 **REEL: 025428 FRAME: 0843**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, HISHAM ALI AL-ABDULQADER, AMMAR IBRAHIM AL-MUBARAK, and UDAI M. AL-MULLA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain improvements or inventions in a patent application titled SYSTEM, PROGRAM PRODUCT, AND METHODS FOR MANAGING CONTRACT PROCUREMENT, which claims priority to and the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/699,582, filed on July 15, 2005, titled SYSTEM, PROGRAM PRODUCT, AND METHODS FOR MANAGING CONTRACT PROCUREMENT (hereinafter "Patent Applications"), and has executed the patent application for United States Letters Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Saudi Arabian Oil Company, a Company with Limited Liability of Saudi Arabia, with a business address of I Eastern Avenue, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said Patent Applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, reexaminations, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said Patent Applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing

Page 1 of 4

and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

υ , · · · ε.

EXECUTED THIS 15th day of	July	, 2006.
	listan/flo	
	HISHAM ALI AL-AB	DULQADER
FIRST WITNESS Signature) Kholed Al-Rajh Optimied or typed name of person signing) P.O. Box 4022 (Address)	<u> </u>	6
Khobny 31952, KS/		
SECOND WITNESS	July	15,06
(signature)	Duter	***************************************
Faisal Al-Abdulhed	<u>\$</u>	
(printed or typed name of person signing)	,	
1-Jalanish 25 street	<u></u>	
ding 53 Apportment 9	Dammon, KS	A

EXECUTED THIS 15 day of	2 ~/>	, 2006.
	5000000	<u> </u>
	AMMAR IBRAHIN	AL-MUBARAK
FIRST WITNESS Alexandres Sholed Al-Roilin Geriated or typed name of person stephing P.O. Box 40 22	67/15/ Date	<u>06</u>
12/10/10/3/952, KS	4	
SECOND WITNESS (Signature)	- Jul	y 15,00
(printed or typed name of person signing)		
Al-Jalaniah 25 stre Buildin 33 Apportment	4 Donna	m_ICSA-

Page 3 of 4